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Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell Members 

Proposed Agenda of IQAC Meeting 

Day & Date: Friday, 17th March, 2023 
Venue: 5th Floor, New Building Time: 10:30 am 

Sr. No. Points for briefing 

1. To read and confirm the minutes of the lQAC meeting dated 2nd July 2022 

To apprise members about various activities/ events 

a. Certificate programs conducted at college Nodal Center for IRS-ISRO 
b. Competitive Examination (Guidance) Center 

C. 3D printing certificate course as part of collaboration with MMCII 
d. Compliance for Academic Bank of Credits 

e. Connect' initiative Student Counseling Program 
f. e-Content published on website 

6Students curricular, co curricular, extra curricular, cultural and sports activities 
h. Awards and recognition won by students, teachers or college 

Student achievement in National Level Poster Competition 
Success at Alfaz Kavya Pratiyogita 22-23 -Intercollegiate Competition of 
Self Composed Hindi Poetry 

. 

I. 

i. Collaboration with Institute of Company Secretaries of India and review of 

activities under existing associations/ collaborations 
j. Awareness session on Violence against women 

k. Campus placement training, drives and opportunities 
. Activities conducted as part of Unnat Bharat Abhiyaan 
m. IEEE-GRSS Bombay Chapter's One Day National Level Virtual Seminar on 

"Emerging Trends in Remote Sensing - ETRS 2022' 

n. In collaboration with Quality Improvement & Planning of Savitribai Phule Pune 
University Organized Two Day State Level Workshop on "Implementation of 
National Education Policy 2020: Industry Institute Linkages" 

o. In Collaboration with NAAC, Bangalore, IQAC organized One Day State Level 

Seminar on "Redefining Institutional Perspective Plans in View of NEP 2020" 

p. Annual Prize Distribution Ceremony 

2. 

q. Alumni Meet 

r.Social Outreach Program at orphanage, 'Aapla Ghar" 
NIRF AY 2021-22 registration for 2023 ranking 

t. ISO Certification 

u. PEHEL 2022 for Plastic and E-waste Handling for Eco- friendly Lifestyle 
v. Green, Energy and Environmental Audit 



To apprise outcome of 

a. Alumni Meet 2022 and accordingly strengthen alumni 
b. SPPU sponsorcd two day state level workshop on NEP 2020 
C. NAAC sponsored one day state level seminar on NEP 2020 

To apprise members on: 

a. Progression of academic results and plans for improvisation 
b. Faculty development programs and future plans 
C. Foreign language courses 
d. PGRC progression and future plans 

To apprise the activities conducted under student forum for promoting creative& 
critical thinking and Indian Knowledge System 

TO apprise faculty appointment as per rules and regulations 

o apprise members of the preparedness towards the autonomy and seek their 
guidance 

To apprise members towards the preparedness of Academic & Administrative Audit for 
AY 2021-22 as per revised University process and format 

To apprise student satisfaction survey 2021-22 and accordingly revise existing 
departmental plans 

9. 

There could be discussion on the areas over & above the mentioned agendas with the 
permission of the Chair. 
Place: Pune - 411 004 

Date: 17/03/2023 
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Date: 08/03/2022 

Acknowledgement for Receipt of the 

Notice&Agenda of IQAC Committee Meeting 

Received Notice & Agenda of the 1QAC Committee Meeting scheduled to be held on Friday, the 17o 

March, 2023. 

Signature 
Chairperson 

1. Dr. Devidas Golhar Principal 

Representatives from Teaching Staff 

2. Prof. S M Edke Asso. Prof., B.Com 

GWAN Dr. S M Anpat Asst. Prof., B.Sc-CS & BBA-CA 3. 

Dr.Shilpa Kabra aba 4. Asst. Prof., M.Com 

5. Prof. Santosh Shenai Asst. Prof., MAJMC 

6. Dr. Ashwini Kulkarni Asst. Prof., BBA 

7 Asst. Prof., BBA-CAA Prof. N Satavlekar 

Management Representative 

8. Prin B G Jadhav Executive President 

Prof. Tej Niwalikar Executive Council Member 

Rep sentatives from Non Teaching Staff 

Administrative Officer 10. Mrs. Harshala Wadkar 

11. Mr. Manohar Gohane Librarian 

.Col 

Pune -4 



Nominee from local society, Student, Alumni 

12. Mr. Pradeep Lokhande Founder, Rural Relations 

13. Mrs. Dhanashree Ghare Student Counselor (Professional 
Representative) 

14. Sneha P Kashid, MA(JMC) | Student Representatives Shravan Bishnoi, SYBCom Gtnd 
|15. CA Aarti Mundada Alumni 

Nominees from Employers/ Industrialists /stakeholders 

16. Mr. Nihar Laddha Managing Director, Insignia Group 

17. Mr. Shridhar Loni Resident Editor, Maharashtra Times 

| 18. | Mr. Jayant P Nerkar Parent 

1QAC Coordinator 

19. Dr. Swapna S Kolhatkar Asst. Prof., BBA-CA 

Con 
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Internal Quality Assurance Cell Committee Meeting Attendance Sheet 

The Internal Quality ASSurance Cell Committee was held on Friday, the 17nd March, 2023 on 5th 
Floor, New Building of Marathwada Mitra Mandal , 202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune- 411 004 at 

10.30 am. 

Following members were present for the meeting. 

Chairperson Signature 

Dr. Devidas Golhar Principal 

Representatives from Teaching Staff 

2. Prof. S M Edke Asso. Prof., B.Com 

Dr. S M Anpat Asst. Prof., B.Sc-CS & BBA-CA 

4. Dr. Shilpa Kabra Asst. Prof., M.Com ALaba 

5. Prof. Santosh Shenai Asst. Prof., MAJMC 

6 Dr. Ashwini Kulkarni Asst. Prof., BBA 6. 

7. Prof. N Satavlekar Asst. Prof., BBA-CA 
atadaVo 

Management Representative 

8. Prin B G Jadhav Executive President 

9 Prof. Tej Niwalikar Executive Council Member 

Representatives from Non Teaching Staff 

10. Mrs. Harshala Wadkar Harbas Administrative Officer 

11. Mr. Manohar Gohane Librarian wws 

Puns 4 



Nominee from local society, Student, Alumni 

Mr. Pradeep Lokhande Founder, Rural Relations 12 

Student Counselor (Professional 

Representative) 13 
Mrs. Dhanashree Ghare 

14 Sneha P Kashid, MA(JMC) | Student Representatives 
Shravan Bishnoi, SYBCom 

Alumni 15. CA Aarti Mundada 

Nominees from Employers / Industrialists / stakeholders 

16. Mr. Nihar Laddha Managing Director, Insignia Group 

17. Mr. Shridhar Loni Resident Editor, Maharashtra Times 

18. Mr. Jayant P Nerkar Parent 

IQAC Coordinator 

19 Dr. Swapna S Kolhatkar Asst. Prof., BBA-CA 

olle 
Puns4 w 


















